www.jscj-elec.com  AD-MMSZ52*CS series
Version 1.0  1 / 6 2021-07-01
JIANGSU CHANGJING ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
AD-MMSZ52*CS Series Plastic-Encapsulated Diode
AD-MMSZ52*CS series Zener diode
FEATURES
 Planar die construction
 Ultra-small surface mount package
 General purpose, medium current
 Ideally suited for automated assembly processes
 AEC-Q101 qualified
MAXIMUM RATINGS (Tj = 25°C unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Forward voltage @ IF = 10mA VF 1) 0.9 V
Power dissipation PD 2) 200 mW
Thermal resistance from junction to ambient RθJA 2) 625 °C/W
Operating junction and storage temperature range Tj, Tstg -55 ~ 150 °C
www.jscj-elec.com  AD-MMSZ52*CS series
Version 1.0  2 / 6 2021-07-01
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Tj = 25°C unless otherwise specified)
Type number Code
Zener voltage range 1)
Maximum Zener
impedance
Maximum Reverse
Leakage current
VZ @ IZT (V)
IZT
ZZT @
IZT
ZZK @ IZK
=0.25mA(Ω) IR @VR
Nom Min Max (mA) (Ω) μA V
AD-MMSZ5221CS 2C1 2.4 2.35 2.45 20 30 1200 100 1.0
AD-MMSZ5223CS 2C3 2.7 2.65 2.75 20 30 1300 75 1.0
AD-MMSZ5225CS 2C5 3.0 2.94 3.06 20 30 1600 50 1.0
AD-MMSZ5226CS 2G1 3.3 3.23 3.37 20 28 1600 25 1.0
AD-MMSZ5227CS 2G2 3.6 3.53 3.67 20 24 1700 15 1.0
AD-MMSZ5228CS 2G3 3.9 3.82 3.98 20 23 1900 10 1.0
AD-MMSZ5229CS 2G4 4.3 4.21 4.39 20 22 2000 5.0 1.0
AD-MMSZ5230CS 2G5 4.7 4.61 4.79 20 19 1900 5.0 2.0
AD-MMSZ5231CS 2E1 5.1 5.00 5.20 20 17 1600 5.0 2.0
AD-MMSZ5232CS 2E2 5.6 5.49 5.71 20 11 1600 5.0 3.0
AD-MMSZ5233CS 2E3 6.0 5.88 6.12 20 7 1600 5.0 3.5
AD-MMSZ5234CS 2E4 6.2 6.08 6.32 20 7 1000 5.0 4.0
AD-MMSZ5235CS 2E5 6.8 6.66 6.94 20 5 750 3.0 5.0
AD-MMSZ5236CS 2F1 7.5 7.35 7.65 20 6 500 3.0 6.0
AD-MMSZ5237CS 2F2 8.2 8.04 8.36 20 8 500 3.0 6.5
AD-MMSZ5238CS 2F3 8.7 8.53 8.87 20 8 600 3.0 6.5
AD-MMSZ5239CS 2F4 9.1 8.92 9.28 20 10 600 3.0 7.0
AD-MMSZ5240CS 2F5 10 9.80 10.20 20 17 600 3.0 8.0
AD-MMSZ5241CS 2H1 11 10.78 11.22 20 22 600 2.0 8.4
AD-MMSZ5242CS 2H2 12 11.76 12.24 20 30 600 1.0 9.1
AD-MMSZ5243CS 2H3 13 12.74 13.26 9.5 13 600 0.5 9.9
AD-MMSZ5244CS 2H4 14 13.72 14.28 9.0 15 600 0.1 10
AD-MMSZ5245CS 2H5 15 14.70 15.30 8.5 16 600 0.1 11
AD-MMSZ5246CS 2J1 16 15.68 16.32 7.8 17 600 0.1 12
AD-MMSZ5248CS 2J3 18 17.64 18.36 7.0 21 600 0.1 14
AD-MMSZ5250CS 2J5 20 19.60 20.40 6.2 25 600 0.1 15
AD-MMSZ5251CS 2K1 22 21.56 22.44 5.6 29 600 0.1 17
AD-MMSZ5252CS 2K2 24 23.52 24.48 5.2 33 600 0.1 18
AD-MMSZ5253CS 2K3 25 24.50 25.50 5.0 35 600 0.1 19
AD-MMSZ5254CS 2K4 27 26.46 27.54 5.0 41 600 0.1 21
AD-MMSZ5255CS 2K5 28 27.44 28.56 4.5 44 600 0.1 21
AD-MMSZ5256CS 2M1 30 29.40 30.60 4.2 49 600 0.1 23
AD-MMSZ5257CS 2M2 33 32.34 33.66 3.8 58 700 0.1 25
AD-MMSZ5258CS 2M3 36 35.28 36.72 3.4 70 700 0.1 27
AD-MMSZ5259CS 2M4 39 38.22 39.78 3.2 80 800 0.1 30
1) Tested with pulses, TP ≤ 1.0ms.
2) Measured with the device mounted on ceramic PCB; 7.6 mm x 9.4 mm x 0.87 mm with pad area 25 mm2.
www.jscj-elec.com  AD-MMSZ52*CS series
Version 1.0  3 / 6 2021-07-01
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
www.jscj-elec.com  AD-MMSZ52*CS series
Version 1.0  4 / 6 2021-07-01
SOD-323 PACKAGE OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
SOD-323 SUGGESTED PAD LAYOUT
  Note:
   1. Controlling dimension in millimeters.
   2. General tolerance: ±0.05mm.
   3. The pad layout is for reference purpose only.
www.jscj-elec.com  AD-MMSZ52*CS series
Version 1.0  5 / 6 2021-07-01
SOD-323 TAPE AND REEL
www.jscj-elec.com  AD-MMSZ52*CS series
Version 1.0  6 / 6 2021-07-01
PUBLISHED BY
JIANGSU CHANGJING ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
13th Floor, C Block, Tengfei Building, Yan Chuang Yuan, Nanjing Jiangbei New Area, China
LEGAL DISCLAIMER
The information given in this document shall in no event be regarded as a guarantee of conditions or characteristics.
With respect to any examples, hints or typical values stated herein and/or any information regarding the application of
the device, JSCJ hereby disclaims any and all warranties and liabilities of any kind, including without limitation,
warranties of non-infringement of intellectual property rights of any third party.
In addition, any information given in this document is subject to customer’s compliance with its obligations stated in
this document and any applicable legal requirements, norms and standards concerning customer’s products and any
use of the product of JSCJ in customer’s applications.
The data contained in this document is exclusively intended for technically trained staff. It is the responsibility of
customer’s technical departments to evaluate the suitability of the product for the intended application and the
completeness of the product information given in this document with respect to such application.
INFORMATION
For further information on technology, delivery terms and conditions as well as prices, please contact your nearest
JSCJ office (www.jscj-elec.com).
WARNINGS
Due to technical requirements, products may contain dangerous substances. For information on the types in question,
please contact your nearest JSCJ office.
Except as otherwise explicitly approved by JSCJ in a written document signed by authorized representatives of JSCJ,
JSCJ’s products may not be used in any applications where a failure of the product or any consequences of the use
thereof can reasonably be expected to result in personal injury.